## **SUMMARY OF LEGISLATION**

THE FOLLOWING IS A SUMMARY LEGISLATION FROM THE FEBRUARY 23, 2022 REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL:

DRAFT NO.	ORD. NO.	
0223	13095/2022	An ordinance for the purpose of authorizing the Director of Public Service and Safety, on behalf of the City of Warren, Ohio to apply for grant funding through the Western Reserve Transit Authority for the US DOT Federal Transit Administration (FTA) Section 5310 Funding, as authorized under Federal Transit Laws, as Codified, 49 USC Chapter 53, executing a contract with WRTA upon project approval, and for authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Service and Safety to advertise for bids and enter into any necessary contracts for the Warren Express Sidewalk Improvements Project in the City of Warren, Ohio; and declaring an emergency.
0225	13096/2022	An ordinance for the purpose of authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Service and Safety, for and on behalf of the City of Warren, Ohio, to enter into a contract(s) for the construction of necessary improvements at the Parkman Road Wastewater Pumping Station for the Water Pollution Control Department, and declaring an emergency.
0226	13097/2022	An ordinance for the purpose of authorizing the Mayor and Director to enter into an agreement for continuing geographical information system services with AECOM for the Sanitary and Storm Sewer Lines for the Water Pollution Control Center, and declaring an emergency.
0227A	13098/2022	An ordinance for the purpose of authorizing the payment of specific orders or contracts upon receipt of certification of the Fiscal Officer of the sufficiency of funds for said expenditures, and declaring an emergency.
0228	13099/2022	An ordinance for the purpose of appropriating from the unappropriated, unencumbered 2021 balances of the General Fund; appropriating from the unappropriated, unencumbered 2021 balances of various city funds; and transferring within certain city funds, and declaring an emergency.

0229 13100/2022

An ordinance for the purpose of authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Service and Safety, on behalf of the City of Warren, Ohio to enter into an agreement with the Trumbull County Land Reutilization Corporation, for the purpose of making application to the Ohio Department for the building demolition and site revitalization program for removing, repairing and securing or demolishing unsafe, structurally defective, abandoned, deserted, or open and vacant structures within the City of Warren, ordered to be demolished by the City Board of Health, and making emergency corrections of hazardous conditions, or abating any nuisance, including high weeds, overgrown brush, and trash and debris from vacant lots, as authorized under Ohio Revised Code Section 715.261€; and declaring an emergency.

0222 13101/2022

An ordinance for the purpose of appropriating from the unappropriated, anticipated 2022 revenue of the General Fund, appropriating from the unappropriated, unencumbered 2021 balances of various City Funds, and appropriating from the unappropriated, unencumbered 2021 balances of the General Fund, and declaring an emergency.

## **FIRST READING**

DRAFT 0224 WHITE

An ordinance for the purpose of authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Service and Safety to enter into agreement with the Western Reserve Port Authority (Port Authority) allowing for the transfer of a city owned property to the Port Authority for the purpose of economic development, and declaring an emergency.

## **REMOVED FROM AGENDA**

DRAFT 0230 RUCKER

An ordinance for the purpose of authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Service and Safety to enter into agreements) or contract(s) which may be necessary or useful for the engineering, planning, and construction of the project known as the Downtown Warren Multi-use Trail, and to advertise for bids and thereafter enter into any contract(s) for the construction thereof, and declaring an emergency.